Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
PNC Bank, National Association, successor by merger with Midlantic National Bank	03/07/2006

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Anadigics Inc.	
Street Address:	141 Mt. Bethel Road	
City:	Warren	
State/Country:	NEW JERSEY	
Postal Code:	07059	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	4739282
Patent Number:	5138285
Patent Number:	5047728

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (212)309-6001

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (212) 309-6000

Email: nswanson@morganlewis.com

Correspondent Name: Nancy Swanson
Address Line 1: 101 Park Avenue
Address Line 2: 60999-000 (PNC Bank)

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10178

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 60999-0000 (PNC BANK)

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Nancy Swanson

Total Attachments: 3

PATENT REEL: 017297 FRAME: 0656

500084765

tH \$120 0

source=20060307 PNC assignment#page1.tif source=20060307 PNC assignment#page2.tif source=20060307 PNC assignment#page3.tif

PATENT REEL: 017297 FRAME: 0657

ASSIGNMENT

PNC BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, a national banking association having an address at 8800 Tinicum Boulevard, Fifth Floor, Philadelphia, PA 19153 and successor by merger with MIDLANTIC NATIONAL BANK (the "Assignor") does hereby grant, assign and convey to ANADIGICS, INC. a Delaware corporation having an office at 141 Mt. Bethel Road, Warren, NJ 07059 (the "Assignee") all rights, including the right to sue for and recover for any and all past infringement, to the U.S. Patents identified in Schedule A hereto (the "Patents") together with all proceeds thereof, in satisfaction of Assignee's obligations to Assignor.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have executed this Assignment as of this 7th day of March, 2006.

PNC BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION

Ann Macintosh, Assistant Vice President

PATENT REEL: 017297 FRAME: 0658

ACKNOWLEDGEMENT

STATE OF
COUNTY OFphiladelphia) ss:
On this, the 8th day of March 2006, before me, a Notary Public, the undersigned officer, personally appeared Ann Macintosh known to me (or satisfactorily proven) to be the person whose name is subscribed to the
foregoing instrument, and acknowledged that he/she executed the same for the purposes therein contained.
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand and official seal.
Menusem Work Notary Public
My commission expires:
NOTARIAL SEAL DENISE M. WOREK, Notary Public City of Philadelphia, Phila. County My Commission Expires November 18, 2007

PATENT REEL: 017297 FRAME: 0659

SCHEDULE A

United States Patents

Patent No.	<u>Issue Date</u>	<u>Title</u>
4,739,282	April 19, 1988	Current Bleeder Amplifier with Positive Feedback
5,138,285	August 11, 1992	Method for Reducing Phase Noise in Oscillators
5,047,728	September 10, 1991	Amplifier Having a Low Noise Active GaAs MESFET Load

PATENT REEL: 017297 FRAME: 0660

RECORDED: 03/14/2006